PUBLIC NOTICE

Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission

Petition of Jharkhand Bijli Vitran Nigam Limited i.e. JBVNL for truing up for FY 2018-19, APR for FY 2019-20 and ARR & Tariff for FY 2020-21 along with Commission's queries and Petitioner replies are available at the website of the Commission www.jserc.org/jbvnl.aspx and also on the Petitioner website www.jbvnl.co.in.

In view of outbreak of pandemic Corona Virus, physical public hearing is not possible in near future. Public comments may be submitted personally or by post or through email by 14th August 2020. Anyone interested in participating for virtual hearing (either through video conferencing or mobile call) scheduled to be held on 20th August 2020, 21st August 2020 & 24th August 2020 from 2:30 pm onwards for JBVNL, may participate through prior registration which may be done on or before 18th August 2020.

Detail regarding process for registration for virtual hearing is available on the Commission website - www.jserc.org/registration_jbvnl.pdf .

In case of any queries/clarifications regarding the virtual hearing, the Stakeholders may contact the Commission on +91-9955355465/850741250 or email secretary@jserc.org.

By Order Sd/-(R.P. Nayak) Secretary